G-19
U   3 to 10" ANSI Blind
Flange Design
U   3 to 10" Carbon Steel
Pipe Body, 150 Lb
Construction
U  3 to 120 kW
U   240 and 480V,

weight oils.
FEATURES
Terminal Enclosure:
E1 General Purpose is standard.
E2 Moisture Resistant/Explosion
Re sis tant, E3 Explosion
Resistant or E4 Moisture
Resistant En clo sures available.
Elements: 0.475" diameter steel
sheath elements.
Flange: 3 to 10" ANSI B-16.5
Blind flange with 1⁄2" thermowell
for thermostat bulb and a 1⁄8 NPT
threaded opening for a
ther mo cou ple or RTD.
Ordering Examples: NWHO-03-04P5-E1/480/3P, 4.5 kWt, 3-phase 480V heater.
NWHO-03-009P-E1/480, 9 kW, 1-phase 480V heater.
     Dimensions: in
   Ckt &       Wt.
 kW Volts Phase A B C Model No.   lb
  Series 03—3", 150 lb Carbon Steel Vessel—3 Steel Elements (23 W/in2) with Side

61⁄8
C
B
3⁄4 NPT
pipe plug
NWhO/NWhOB Series
NWhO-03-003P-E1/240
shown smaller
than actual size.
To Order
G-20
g
LIGhT AND MEDIUM
WEIGhT OIL APPLICATIONS
Note: Refer to the controls section for side mounted controls or control panels.
Ordering Examples: NWHO-18-060P-E1/240, 60 kW, 240V heater.
NWHO-06-012P-E1/240, 12 kW, 240V heater.
Dimensions: in, NWhO-06
NWhO-27
71⁄2
1" conduit

 60 240 3-3 773⁄8 5613⁄16 535⁄16 NWhOB-18-060P-E1/240  606
 60 480 3-3 773⁄8 5613⁄16 535⁄16 NWhOB-18-060P-E1/480  606
   70 240 3-3 863⁄8 6513⁄16 625⁄16 NWhOB-18-070P-E1/240  666
 70 480 3-3 863⁄8 6513⁄16 625⁄16 NWhOB-18-070P-E1/480  666
 80 240 3-3 963⁄8 7513⁄16 725⁄16 NWhOB-18-080P-E1/240  756
 80 480 3-3 963⁄8 7513⁄16 725⁄16 NWhOB-18-080P-E1/480  756
  Series 27—10", 150 lb Carbon Steel Vessel—27 Baffled Steel Elements (20 W/in2)—
  3 NPT Pipe Inlet and Outlet
 80 240 3-3 779⁄16 52 481⁄2 NWhOB-27-080P-E1/240  726
 80 480 3-3 779⁄16 52 481⁄2 NWhOB-27-080P-E1/480  726
 90 240 3-3 819⁄16 56 521⁄2 NWhOB-27-090P-E1/240  741
 90 480 3-3 819⁄16 56 521⁄2 NWhOB-27-090P-E1/480  741
 100 480 3-3 879⁄16 62 581⁄2 NWhOB-27-100P-E1/480  756
 120 480 3-3 979⁄16 72 681⁄2 NWhOB-27-120P-E1/480  771
Note: Refer to the controls section for side mounted controls or control panels.
Ordering Example: NWHOB-18-060P-E1/240, 60 kW, 240V heater.
NWhO/NWhOB Series